RICH UNIVERSE NETWORK LIMITED

(Forrneriy known as Rich Capital & Financial Services Limited)

Regd Office: 7/125, (C-2), 2nd Floor, SWAROOP NAGAR KANPUR -208002 PHONES 0512-3391881 TELEFAX . 0512-2540293

CIN: L65921UP1990PLC012089 E-MAIL rcfsl@rediffmail.com investors@richuninet.com website: richuninet.com

Date: 22.02.2024

To,
Listing Department
BSE India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Ref.: RICH UNIVERSE NETWORK LIMITED (SCRIP CODE-530271)

<u>Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear sir/madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as received from Ms. Kavita Agarwal, one of the Promoters of the Company.

We request you to take the same on record and disseminate further.

For Rich Universe networks Limited

Shashwat Agarwal Managing Director (DIN: 00122799)

ANNEXURE - 2

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		RICH UNIVERSE NETWORK LTD.		
Name(s) of the aequirer/seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		KAVITA AGARWAL		
Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE LIMITED		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	Before the disposal under consideration, holding of:			
	Shares carrying voting rights	1046872	14.43	14.43
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1046872	14.43	14.43
	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	164132	2.26	2.26
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil .	Nil
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil

e)1	Total (a+b+c+/-d)					
Af	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights	882740	12.17	12.17		
,	Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by shares					
d)						
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	882740	12.17	12.17		
public	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Open Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares , whichever is applicable		21.02.2024				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		Rs.7,25,28,000/- (72,25,800 Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10 each.)				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		Rs.7,25,28,000/- (72,25,800 Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10 each.)				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		Rs.7,25,28,000/- (72,25,800 Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10 each.)				

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / AuthorizedSignatory

Place: Delhi

Date:22.02.2024